
The Dangling Conversation
Simon & Garfunkel

Parsley Sage Rosemary And Thyme 
Words & Music by Paul Simon

1/11

Moderate = 180

3

11 234-

E
3

11123 4

B
3

11 33 4-

F/C
3

1 33 4- -

F
3

-- --- -

E /Bb
3

1112 34

B 6(no5)

3

1123 4 -

B maj7(no5)

11 23 4-

Cm

1111 3 4

Gm
4

111 23 4

A

111 23 4

G

Standard tuning

1

E B F/C

Capo. fret 3

3

1

2
0

2

0

0
0 (0)

0

2
3
2

0

2

2
3

S-Gt

3

F B F/C

(3)

0

2

2
3

0

3
2

2 (2)

2

0
0

0

0

2

2
3

5

E /Bb E /Bb E

(3)

3

1

2

3

1

2
0 (0)

3

1

2
0

3

1

2
0 (0)

3

1
0

1

0
0

2

0

Downloaded from MusicNotesLib.com Perfect notes and guitar tabs searcher

http://musicnoteslib.com/
user
Машинописный текст

user
Машинописный текст

user
Машинописный текст

user
Машинописный текст



2/11

8

B B 6(no5) B maj7(no5)

(0)

0
0

3

0

0
0

3

0
0

(0)

2
0

3

0

2
0

3

0
2

(0)

4
0

3

0

4
0

3

0

11

B 6(no5) E B F/C

(0)

2
0

3

0

2
0

3

0

3

1

2
0

2

0

0
0

0

3
2

0
2

3

14

F E B F/C

(3)

0
2

3

0
2

3

1

2
0

2

0

0
0

0

3
2

0
2

3

17

F E B Cm Cm

(3)

0
2

3

0
2

3

1

2
0

2

0

0
0 (0)

0

1

2
0

2

(1)

0

2
2

3

0

2
2

2

Downloaded from MusicNotesLib.com Perfect notes and guitar tabs searcher

http://musicnoteslib.com/
user
Машинописный текст

user
Машинописный текст

user
Машинописный текст

user
Машинописный текст



3/11

21

B B 6(no5)

(2)

3

0

0
0

3

0

0
0 (0)

3

0

2
0

3

0

2
0

23

B maj7(no5) B 6(no5)

(0)

3

0

4
0

3

0

4
0 (0)

3

0

2
0

3

0

2
0

25

Gm Gm

(0)

0

0

2
0

0

0

2
0 (0)

0

0

2
0

0

0

2
0

27

Gm Gm A

(0)

0

0

2
0

0

0

2
0 (0)

0

0

2
0

0

0

0
0

1

1

3
2

1

1

3
2

Downloaded from MusicNotesLib.com Perfect notes and guitar tabs searcher

http://musicnoteslib.com/
user
Машинописный текст

user
Машинописный текст

user
Машинописный текст

user
Машинописный текст



4/11

30

A G G

(2)

1

1

3
2

1

1

3
2

0

1
2

0

0

1
2

0 (0)

0

1
2

0

0

1
2

0

33

F/C F F

0

3
2

0
2

3 (3)

0
2

3

0
2

3 (3)

0
2

3

0
2

36

E B F/C F

3

1

2
0

2

0

0
0 (0)

0

2
3
2

0

2

2
3 (3)

0

2

2
3

0

3
2

2

39

B F/C E /Bb E /Bb

(2)

2

0
0

0

0

2

2
3 (3)

3

1

2

3

1

2
0 (0)

3

1

2
0

3

1

2
0

Downloaded from MusicNotesLib.com Perfect notes and guitar tabs searcher

http://musicnoteslib.com/
user
Машинописный текст

user
Машинописный текст

user
Машинописный текст

user
Машинописный текст



5/11

42

E B B 6(no5)

(0)

3

1
0

1

0
0

2

0 0

0
0

3

0

0
0

3

0
0

(0)

2
0

3

0

2
0

3

0

45

B maj7(no5) B 6(no5) E B

2

(0)

4
0

3

0

4
0

3

0 0

2
0

3

0

2
0

3

0

3

1

2
0

2

0

0
0

48

F/C F E B

0

3
2

0
2

3 (3)

0
2

3

0
2

3

1

2
0

2

0

0
0

51

F/C F E B Cm

0

3
2

0
2

3 (3)

0
2

3

0
2

3

1

2
0

2

0

0
0 (0)

0

1

2
0

2

Downloaded from MusicNotesLib.com Perfect notes and guitar tabs searcher

http://musicnoteslib.com/
user
Машинописный текст

user
Машинописный текст

user
Машинописный текст

user
Машинописный текст



6/11

55

Cm B B 6(no5)

(1)

0

2
2

3

0

2
2

2 (2)

3

0

0
0

3

0

0
0 (0)

3

0

2
0

3

0

2
0

58

B maj7(no5) B 6(no5)

(0)

3

0

4
0

3

0

4
0 (0)

3

0

2
0

3

0

2
0

60

Gm Gm

(0)

0

0

2
0

0

0

2
0 (0)

0

0

2
0

0

0

2
0

62

Gm Gm A

(0)

0

0

2
0

0

0

2
0 (0)

0

0

2
0

0

0

0
0

1

1

3
2

1

1

3
2

Downloaded from MusicNotesLib.com Perfect notes and guitar tabs searcher

http://musicnoteslib.com/
user
Машинописный текст

user
Машинописный текст

user
Машинописный текст

user
Машинописный текст



7/11

65

A G G

(2)

1

1

3
2

1

1

3
2

0

1
2

0

0

1
2

0 (0)

0

1
2

0

0

1
2

0

68

F/C F F

0

3
2

0
2

3 (3)

0
2

3

0
2

3 (3)

0
2

3

0
2

71

E B F/C F

3

1

2
0

2

0

0
0 (0)

0

2
3
2

0

2

2
3 (3)

0

2

2
3

0

3
2

2

74

B F/C E /Bb E /Bb

(2)

2

0
0

0

0

2

2
3 (3)

3

1

2

3

1

2
0 (0)

3

1

2
0

3

1

2
0

Downloaded from MusicNotesLib.com Perfect notes and guitar tabs searcher

http://musicnoteslib.com/
user
Машинописный текст

user
Машинописный текст

user
Машинописный текст

user
Машинописный текст



8/11

77

E B B 6(no5)

(0)

3

1
0

1

0
0

2

0 0

0
0

3

0

0
0

3

0
0

(0)

2
0

3

0

2
0

3

0

80

B maj7(no5) B 6(no5) E B

2

(0)

4
0

3

0

4
0

3

0 0

2
0

3

0

2
0

3

0

3

1

2
0

2

0

0
0

83

F/C F E B

0

3
2

0
2

3 (3)

0
2

3

0
2

3

1

2
0

2

0

0
0

86

F/C F E B Cm

0

3
2

0
2

3 (3)

0
2

3

0
2

3

1

2
0

2

0

0
0 (0)

0

1

2
0

2

Downloaded from MusicNotesLib.com Perfect notes and guitar tabs searcher

http://musicnoteslib.com/
user
Машинописный текст

user
Машинописный текст

user
Машинописный текст

user
Машинописный текст



9/11

90

Cm B B 6(no5)

(1)

0

2
2

3

0

2
2

2 (2)

3

0

0
0

3

0

0
0 (0)

3

0

2
0

3

0

2
0

93

B maj7(no5) B 6(no5)

(0)

3

0

4
0

3

0

4
0 (0)

3

0

2
0

3

0

2
0

95

Gm Gm

(0)

0

0

2
0

0

0

2
0 (0)

0

0

2
0

0

0

2
0

97

Gm Gm A

(0)

0

0

2
0

0

0

2
0 (0)

0

0

2
0

0

0

0
0

1

1

3
2

1

1

3
2

Downloaded from MusicNotesLib.com Perfect notes and guitar tabs searcher

http://musicnoteslib.com/
user
Машинописный текст

user
Машинописный текст

user
Машинописный текст

user
Машинописный текст



10/11

100

A G G

(2)

1

1

3
2

1

1

3
2

0

1
2

0

0

1
2

0 (0)

0

1
2

0

0

1
2

0

103

F/C F F

0

3
2

0
2

3 (3)

0
2

3

0
2

3 (3)

0
2

3

0
2

106

E B F/C F

3

1

2
0

2

0

0
0 (0)

0

2
3
2

0

2

2
3 (3)

0

2

2
3

0

3
2

2

109

B F/C E /Bb E /Bb

(2)

2

0
0

0

0

2

2
3 (3)

3

1

2

3

1

2
0 (0)

3

1

2
0

3

1

2
0

Downloaded from MusicNotesLib.com Perfect notes and guitar tabs searcher

http://musicnoteslib.com/
user
Машинописный текст

user
Машинописный текст

user
Машинописный текст

user
Машинописный текст



11/11

112

E B B 6(no5)

(0)

3

1
0

1

0
0

2

0 0

0
0

3

0

0
0

3

0
0

(0)

2
0

3

0

2
0

3

0

115

B maj7(no5) B 6(no5)

2

(0)

4
0

3

0

4
0

3

0 0

2
0

3

0

2
0

3

0

3 (3)

Downloaded from MusicNotesLib.com Perfect notes and guitar tabs searcher

http://musicnoteslib.com/
user
Машинописный текст

user
Машинописный текст

user
Машинописный текст

user
Машинописный текст


